OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Date /Time: Tuesday, October 11, 2011 @ 6:00 pm.
Location: Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Members: Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)
[tem # CALL TO ORDER
1 Communications
[tem # REPORTS
2 Contingency — Claims — September Treasurer’s Report
ltem # OLD BUSINESS
[tem # NEW BUSINESS
3 Finance Committee Minutes of October 11", 2011
4 Joint Finance — CA/CP Minutes of October 11™, 2011
5 Memory Walk Request for Temporary Funding
6 Health Insurance Renewal
7 Future Agenda Items — Business License
ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2011 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 09/20/2011 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
4/12/2011 Training/Outside Assistance ($3,000)
9/27/2011 Library PSB Sidewalk Repair ($6,025)

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 09/20/2011 $70,975







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Oct 17,2011 10:13am
Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
09/11  09/12/2011 37947 2444 VOID - ASLESON, MARK REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 43.00 - 43.00 -M
09/11  09/07/2011 39271 3118 ACTION FENCE STREET - FENCE REPAIRS 2058 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 28.98 28.98
09/11  09/07/2011 39272 3110 ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC SCHEDULING SUBSCRIPTION IVC065472 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 241.10 241.10
09/11  09/07/2011 39273 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 082311 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  25,292.16
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 083011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  6,161.79 31,453.95
09/11  09/07/2011 39274 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES AUG-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39275 162 BARRY OPTICAL STREET - SAFETY GLASSES - 599 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 357.00 357.00
STRANDLIE
09/11  09/07/2011 39276 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 33592 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
09/11  09/07/2011 39277 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446200657 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91
RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446201885 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36 206.27
09/11  09/07/2011 39278 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M12444164 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,714.23 1,714.23
PANTRY
09/11  09/07/2011 39279 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RESOLUTION RECORDING 082911 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.00 30.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39280 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 869977 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 137.80 137.80
09/11  09/07/2011 39281 3111 DODGE COUNTY SR DINING PROGRAN WORKSHOP REGISTRATION - LISA 093011 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING ! 10.00 10.00
HANSON
09/11  09/07/2011 39282 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING ENERGY LIGHTING AUDIT 09-594A 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE  6,780.00 6,780.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39283 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 083111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 190.00 190.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39284 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC ROOF REPAIR - PSB 10980 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 417.37 417.37
09/11  09/07/2011 39285 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 082411 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39286 3113 HANSON, JOEY REPAIRS TO SENIOR CENTER 082911 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE  3,375.00 3,375.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39287 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 38769 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  55,018.58 55,018.58
09/11  09/07/2011 39288 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE SEPT11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39289 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 403 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 685.00 685.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39290 3116 NELSON, MITCHELL ELECTRICAL WORK - VIRGIN LAKE 090211 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 200.00 200.00
PARK
09/11  09/07/2011 39291 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC SR CENTER - ENGRAVING 1973 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 7.00 7.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39292 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET 413156131 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 149.42 149.42
09/11  09/07/2011 39293 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3182 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 764.80 764.80
09/11  09/07/2011 39294 3114 SCHWASS-LONG, JEANNE REFUND - FOOD CLASS 090211 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 82.39 82.39
09/11  09/07/2011 39295 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY 3QTR11 603-52300-215 MEDICAL DIRECTOI  2,500.00 2,500.00
PAYMENT
09/11  09/07/2011 39296 3115 STANDARD LIFTS & EQUIPMENT INC  LIFT INSPECTION 50581 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 125.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39297 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE SEPT11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75
SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 575 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 78.75 16,857.50
09/11  09/07/2011 39298 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 82993 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 35.00 35.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39299 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE SEPT11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39300 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 083011 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 490.00 490.00
09/11  09/07/2011 39301 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 483006 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 43.86 43.86

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/11  09/07/2011 39302 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-AUG11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 109.34

LIBRARY - HUB RENEWAL 6113610-11 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 37.00 146.34
09/11  09/07/2011 39303 1236 VICTORIAN HOMES LIBRARY - SUBSCRIPTION 11suB 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 38.95 38.95
09/11  09/07/2011 39304 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER INFILTRATION 013107225.12 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,763.45

TESTING

JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.04 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 6,127.50 9,890.95
09/11  09/07/2011 39305 3117 WITZEL, JANICE REFUND - REDUCED CITATION COURT 100-22210 COURT FINES 214.20 214.20
09/11  09/07/2011 39306 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 090611 100-46750 RECREATION 4,517.75 4,517.75
09/11  09/07/2011 39307 1696 WYMAN, LIZ FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 083111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 93.00 93.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39308 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105649890 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.95 13.95
09/11  09/14/2011 39309 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC ~ TESTING - STREET 769176 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 72.00 72.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39310 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 SEPT11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 180.85

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 SEPT11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 59.83

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 SEPT11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 12.48

STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 SEPT11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 62.50

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 SEPT11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 18.01

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 SEPT11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 221.91 555.58
09/11  09/14/2011 39311 3119 ANDERSON, KRISTINA PAYROLL REJECT 090711 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 103.69 103.69
09/11  09/14/2011 39312 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS INSTRUCTION 1691 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 500.00 500.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39313 2444 ASLESON, MARK REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 43.00 43.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39314 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 SEPT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 48.90 48.90
09/11  09/14/2011 39315 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 090611 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  13,432.01 13,432.01
09/11  09/14/2011 39316 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 090711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 101.04

FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 091211 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,825.00 1,926.04
09/11  09/14/2011 39317 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS DANCE AD - FIRE 1797764 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 250.00 250.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39318 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446203147 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
09/11  09/14/2011 39319 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL AUG-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39320 244 COACHMAN'S GOLF RESORT INC LEADERSHIP SEMINAR 091311 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 330.00 330.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39321 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT DOG-11 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 4,242.50 4,242.50
09/11  09/14/2011 39322 3121 DAVIS, JOSEPH MEMBERSHIP REFUND - OPERA 46111 245-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 100.00 100.00

HOUSE
09/11  09/14/2011 39323 2999 DEAN CLINIC HEARING TESTS - POLICE 546078814 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 18.00 18.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39324 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  UTILITIES PR0827110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,844.84 2,844.84
09/11 09/14/2011 39325 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 184725 410-57193-820 EMERGENCY RADIC  3,072.97 3,072.97
09/11  09/14/2011 39326 1505 GILLES, GREG GOLF INSTRUCTION GOLF11 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 494.84 494.84
09/11  09/14/2011 39327 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0910110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

09/10/2011
09/11  09/14/2011 39328 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL GOLF INSTRUCTION GOLF11 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 442.75 442.75
09/11  09/14/2011 39329 504 KAHL, TERRY FIRE - PLUMBING REPAIRS 11785 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 75.00 75.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39330 3122 MIDWEST CERTIFIED TRAINING INC REGISTRATION - STEVE KITTELSON -

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LEAD TRAINING 10730 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 570.00 570.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39331 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY PR0827110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,997.21 1,997.21
09/11  09/14/2011 39332 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION ANNUAL CODE INTERNET FEE 00209586 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA" 550.00 550.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39333 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0910110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 09/10/2011
09/11  09/14/2011 39334 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 8076 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 58.95 58.95
09/11  09/14/2011 39335 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9053 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 122.69
FIRE - PARTS 111-9080 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 117.03 239.72
09/11  09/14/2011 39336 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90271461 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 276.00 276.00
MAINTENANCE
09/11  09/14/2011 39337 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0910110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 401.82 401.82
OF NET Pay Period: 09/10/2011
09/11  09/14/2011 39338 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - LABS 090111 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 26.85 26.85
09/11  09/14/2011 39339 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY STREET - SUPPLIES 776244 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 74.95 74.95
09/11  09/14/2011 39340 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
09/11  09/14/2011 39341 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES AUG11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  25,428.56 25,428.56
09/11  09/14/2011 39342 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS POL AUG11 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 123.45 123.45
09/11  09/14/2011 39343 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 090811 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 352.50
T-SHIRTS - REC 090911 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 865.00 1,217.50
09/11  09/14/2011 39344 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE GOLF CLINIC - REC 090911 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 364.62 364.62
09/11  09/14/2011 39345 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC  FIRE - SALT 483002 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 22.68
PSB - SALT 483005 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 22.68 45.36
09/11  09/14/2011 39346 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES 212113696-019 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 82.60 82.60
09/11  09/14/2011 39347 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459109 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 11,998.68 11,998.68
09/11  09/14/2011 39348 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-AUG11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 182.00 182.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39349 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 082911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.00 10.00
09/11  09/14/2011 39350 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0910110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,776.25 1,776.25
09/10/2011
09/11  09/14/2011 39351 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR0910110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 246.61 246.61
09/10/2011
09/11  09/14/2011 39352 3120 WISCONSIN CENTER FOR CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - 101011 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 225.00 225.00
OLSON & RIGDON
09/11  09/14/2011 39353 1024 WISCONSIN KENWORTH FIRE - PARTS W707731 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 12.26 12.26
09/11  09/21/2011 39354 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1351 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 4,039.12 4,039.12
09/11  09/21/2011 39355 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 116312-1 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 220.50 220.50
09/11  09/21/2011 39356 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC ~ POLICE - TESTING 769139 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 114.40 114.40
09/11  09/21/2011 39357 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 SEPT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUNM 12.87
YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 SEPT11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 12.75 25.62
09/11  09/21/2011 39358 3130 ANTHEM BCBS - GA REFUND OF AMBULANCE 09-187316 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 78.14 78.14
OVERPAYMENT

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/11  09/21/2011 39359 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 091311 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  11,434.88
HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS OCT11 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  22,106.87 33,541.75
09/11  09/21/2011 39360 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 091511 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 92.84 92.84
09/11  09/21/2011 39361 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES  COPIER LEASE - CITY HALL 15331 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 120.00 120.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39362 2678 CANTWELL, VIOLA REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-123747 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 81.58 81.58
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39363 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2426 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 249.98 249.98
09/11  09/21/2011 39364 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446205674 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
09/11  09/21/2011 39365 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS AUG11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,291.20 1,291.20
09/11  09/21/2011 39366 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0811 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 721.00 721.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39367 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39091 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 142.06 142.06
09/11  09/21/2011 39368 3132 EVENSON, STANLEY REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-108761 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 67.28 67.28
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39369 3128 FOSTER, PHYLLIS REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-035321 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 103.67 103.67
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39370 2241 FRITZKE, EARL REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-111716 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 80.07 80.07
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39371 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511597735 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 22.16 22.16
09/11  09/21/2011 39372 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 090711 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 22.00
STREET - PEST CONTROL 091411 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 90.00
EMS - PEST CONTROL 082411 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 64.00 176.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39373 3124 HARDWICK, CHARLES REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-079651 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 81.17
OVERPAYMENT
REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-079710 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 106.28 187.45
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39374 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 180617 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 69.25 69.25
09/11  09/21/2011 39375 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 309603 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 518.46 518.46
09/11  09/21/2011 39376 3123 MEHRKENS, DOROTHY REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-077278 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 79.80 79.80
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39377 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 71721 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS 882.00 882.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39378 628 MOE, SEAMON REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-134066 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 86.25 86.25
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39379 2747 PARISI, LORI REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000336.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39380 2522 PHYSICIANS PLUS REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-203207 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 562.00 562.00
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39381 3126 PHYSICIANS PLUS - INGENIX REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-024788.2 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 642.20 642.20
OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39382 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 10355 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 83.90
EMS - ACCESSORIES 10312 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 89.95
EMS - ACCESSORIES 9961 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 49.95 223.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/11  09/21/2011 39383 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN PARKS - DIRT 2494-AUG11 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 73.63 73.63
09/11  09/21/2011 39384 3127 VOID - SCHALLER, MABEL REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-061239 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 67.28 67.28

OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39385 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90271499 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 97.50 97.50
09/11  09/21/2011 39386 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS STREET - SUPPLIES 1421-9 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 363.60

STREET - SUPPLIES 1571-1 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 705.60

STREET - SUPPLIES 6700-0 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 103.80 1,173.00
09/11  09/21/2011 39387 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010454 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 139.32 139.32
09/11  09/21/2011 39388 3129 TRICR/CHAMP/PALMETO REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-024788 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 128.00

OVERPAYMENT

REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-024788.1 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 128.00 256.00

OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39389 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS - FIRE & REC AUG11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 3,512.85 3,512.85
09/11  09/21/2011 39390 3131 VIKE, JOAN REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-071183 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 81.31 81.31

OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39391 3125 WHALEY, RICHARD REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-113217 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 82.82 82.82

OVERPAYMENT
09/11  09/21/2011 39392 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS AUG11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,965.32 2,965.32
09/11  09/28/2011 39393 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105187030 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 98.24

EMS - OXYGEN 105622985 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 34.93

EMS - OXYGEN 105650196 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.77 149.94
09/11  09/28/2011 39394 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 SEPT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 83.51

ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 SEPT11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 357.06

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 SEPT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 12.87

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 SEPT11 215-55110-221 HEAT 101.60 555.04
09/11  09/28/2011 39395 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 SEPT11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
09/11  09/28/2011 39396 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 428430 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 163.91 163.91
09/11  09/28/2011 39397 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 092011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 13,758.16 13,758.16
09/11  09/28/2011 39398 3135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & EMS - INSPECTION 35808 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 78.07 78.07
09/11  09/28/2011 39399 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY AUG11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 5,442.46 5,442.46
09/11  09/28/2011 39400 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 092611 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,470.00 1,470.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39401 3133 BARNARD, JAMES FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 092011 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 9.00 9.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39402 2485 BEESWING INC 10/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  11,750.00 11,750.00

HOUSE
09/11  09/28/2011 39403 1536 BMI GENERAL LICENSING ANNUAL DUES - OPERA HOUSE 21319240 245-55190-320 MEMBERSHIPS 309.00 309.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39404 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC STREET - PARTS S17066 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 110.46 110.46
09/11  09/28/2011 39405 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 489786 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 115.04 115.04
09/11  09/28/2011 39406 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2431 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.06 193.06
09/11  09/28/2011 39407 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446208203 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
09/11  09/28/2011 39408 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK DIRECTORIES - CLERKS 2011-3 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 50.00 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
09/11  09/28/2011 39409 2827 DERSE WHBS INC HIGHWAY SIGN DEPOSIT - OPERA 116029 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 240.00 240.00
HOUSE
09/11  09/28/2011 39410 2755 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT STREET - PARTS 1212580079 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 359.08
CREDIT - STREET DEPT CREDIT 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 136.04 223.04
09/11  09/28/2011 39411 2937 EUGSTER, ELIZABETH RESTITUTION FOR DAMAGES 1486-1 100-22210 COURT FINES 247.00 247.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39412 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 102700 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN  1,888.00 1,888.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39413 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4035937 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 36.45 36.45
09/11  09/28/2011 39414 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17258134 215-55110-325 BOOKS 69.58
BOOKS - LIBRARY 17265915 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.79
BOOKS - LIBRARY 17281205 215-55110-325 BOOKS 21.59 119.96
09/11  09/28/2011 39415 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC ROOF REPAIR - PSB 11075 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 457.25 457.25
09/11  09/28/2011 39416 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1Cc412 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 23.15 23.15
09/11  09/28/2011 39417 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0924110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00
09/24/2011
09/11  09/28/2011 39418 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 090711 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39419 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10110916 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LABt¢  2,020.00
OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10110922 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢  1,720.00 3,740.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39420 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 180685 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 30.00 30.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39421 2264 JOHNSON, LUKE REIMBURSE - EMT CLASSES 091911 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 89.25 89.25
09/11  09/28/2011 39422 534 KRUEGER, EARL FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN 092011 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 93.00 93.00
NEED
09/11  09/28/2011 39423 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 092011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 134.63 134.63
MATERIALS
09/11  09/28/2011 39424 599 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 120109 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 683.50 683.50
09/11  09/28/2011 39425 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING PARADISE POND CONSTRUCTION REQ6 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 833.60 833.60
09/11  09/28/2011 39426 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL SEPT11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 2,734.23 2,734.23
09/11  09/28/2011 39427 1665 MOTION PICTURE LICENSING CORP  LICENSE FOR MOVIES - SR CENTER 503737136 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 153.92 153.92
09/11  09/28/2011 39428 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0924110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 09/24/2011
09/11  09/28/2011 39429 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL SEPT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 833.36 833.36
09/11  09/28/2011 39430 3137 PAQUETTE, SHELLEY REFUND - RESTITUTION RECOVERY  10-1486 100-22210 COURT FINES 40.00 40.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39431 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1082162813 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 59.50
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1081970698 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 36.00 95.50
09/11  09/28/2011 39432 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR EMBLEMS - POLICE 00W49910 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 100.40 100.40
09/11  09/28/2011 39433 1460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE 092111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 430.00 430.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39434 3138 SAFELITE AUTOGLASS SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 572352 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 500.00 500.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39435 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC STREET - TOWING 168124 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 45.00 45.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39436 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 40369001 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  5,885.65 5,885.65
09/11  09/28/2011 39437 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 092011 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 117.45 117.45

PURCHASED

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/11  09/28/2011 39438 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0924110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 416.84 416.84
OF NET Pay Period: 09/24/2011
09/11  09/28/2011 39439 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC CHAMBER DUES 091311 100-51400-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 202.00 202.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39440 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL PREMPLOYMENT TESTING 546224-AUG11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 78.90
EMS - MEDS 083011 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 492.76
EMS - SUPPLIES 090611 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 696.66
09/11  09/28/2011 39441 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE 010448 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 35.00 35.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39442 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0087752 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  8,775.58 8,775.58
09/11  09/28/2011 39443 3136 THORSON, TIMOTHY REFUND - RESTITUTION RECOVERY  10-1486 100-22210 COURT FINES 40.00 40.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39444 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC EMS - SALT 483004 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 12.09 12.09
09/11  09/28/2011 39445 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES AUG11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,605.21 1,605.21
09/11  09/28/2011 39446 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 213398 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 62.65 62.65
09/11  09/28/2011 39447 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 091211 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
09/11  09/28/2011 39448 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4586 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 20.00 20.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39449 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2623563799 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
09/11  09/28/2011 39450 2920 WESOLEK, BRANT REFUND - RESTITUTION RECOVERY  10-1486-1 100-22210 COURT FINES 6.00 6.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39451 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-AUG11 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 7.00 7.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39452 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  10/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00
HOUSE
09/11  09/28/2011 39453 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 091211 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.00 15.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39454 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM AUGUST RETIREMENT AUG11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 54,632.76 54,632.76
09/11  09/28/2011 39455 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR0924110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 246.61 246.61
09/24/2011
09/11  09/28/2011 39456 1443 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT THERMAL TICKET BLANKS 36666 245-55190-340 OPERATING SUPPL 883.00 883.00
09/11  09/28/2011 39457 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC KING CLAIM 1594 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  1,112.00 1,112.00
Totals: 397,288.92 397,288.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

September 30, 2011 Oct 17,2011 09:54am
Period: 09/30/2011 (9/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 940,630.46 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,241,585.34
Outstanding Deposits: 18,980.56 Total Receipts: 741,942 .33
Outstanding Checks: 75,479.08 Total Disbursements: 1,099,395.73
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 884,131.94 Book Balance: 884,131.94
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
23 9,573.65 27 6,089.29 28 3,317.62
Total: 18,980.56
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
38871 266.50 39376 79.80 39411 247.00 39435 45.00
38902 100.00 39378 86.25 39414 119.96 39436 5,885.65
38903 15.00 39380 562.00 39417 2,705.00 39438 416.84
38981 200.00 39381 642.20 39418 32.00 39439 202.00
39155 5,000.00 39384 67.28 39419 3,740.00 39443 40.00
39159 180.00 39388 256.00 39421 89.25 39444 12.09
39172 50.00 39393 149.94 39422 93.00 39445 1,605.21
39179 650.00 39394 555.04 39423 134.63 39446 62.65
39181 8,460.00 39395 61.20 39424 683.50 39447 137.83
39189 3,000.00 39396 163.91 39425 833.60 39448 20.00
39223 750.00 39398 78.07 39426 2,734.23 39449 3.57
39229 7,050.00 39399 5,442.46 39427 153.92 39450 6.00
39251 2,000.00 39401 9.00 39428 430.00 39451 7.00
39307 93.00 39402 11,750.00 39429 833.36 39452 750.00
39326 494 .84 39403 309.00 39430 40.00 39453 15.00
39344 364.62 39405 115.04 39431 95.50 39456 883.00
39348 182.00 39407 60.91 39432 100.40
39350 1,776.25 39408 50.00 39433 430.00
39362 81.58 39409 240.00 39434 500.00

Total: 75,479.08





Combined Cash Accounts

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
September 30, 2011

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 884,131.94
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00
001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14
Total Combined Cash 884,133.08
001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 853,504.18)
Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90
Cash Allocation Reconciliation
100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND ( 104,192.63)
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,537.60
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 108,711.75
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND 102,798.44
212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,961.00
215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 2,111.03
217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 8,367.46
221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 5,624.54
223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 566.94
227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00
228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND .00
229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 1,243.52
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 12,659.53)
231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 25,239.58
232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 40,456.32
233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 1,678.50
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 91.41
238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 455.07
242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,754.49
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 9,156.60
244  Allocation to CDBG FUND .20
245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 123,159.21)
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00
247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND .00
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 39,157.08
251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 45,129.24
260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 36,553.04
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 15,692.28
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 26,629.46
300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 202,903.10
400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 8,187.42
410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 350,854.53
603 Allocation to FUND 603 31,466.15
For Administration Use Only 75 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 10/17/2011  09:57am Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
September 30, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 853,504.18
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 853,504.18)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 75 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 10/17/2011  09:57am Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 104,192.63 -
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,332,511.08
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,990.72
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,002,041.02
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 3,418,743.73 104,192.63 -
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,136.79
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,386.38
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,129,060.77 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 108,711.75
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,009.24
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 148,720.99 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit

TID #5 FUND

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 102,798.44
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 60,004.66

TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 162,803.10 .00

Net Income: .00

SAFETY BUILDING FUND

212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,961.00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,961.00 .00
Net Income: .00

LIBRARY FUND

215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 2,111.03
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 130,093.78
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 132,204.81 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 3
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

.00

217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 8,367.46
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,658.94
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 245,026.40

Net Income:

FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

.00

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 6,292.76

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 5,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,765.24

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 110,935.62
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,135.62

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 566.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,101.88
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 14,668.82

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page:

4

Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,821.50
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,821.50 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,003.30
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,003.30 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,243.52
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 1,243.52 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 12,659.53 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 12,659.53 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 25,239.58
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,289.71
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 46,529.29 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 5
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 40,456.32
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 394,029.08
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 434,485.40 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,543.65
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 16,031.35 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,678.50
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 54,980.32
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 56,658.82 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 91.41
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,033.27
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,124.68 .00
Net Income: .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 6
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

EMS TRUST FUND

.00

241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 455.07
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,915.44
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 15,370.51

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

.00

.00

242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11,754.49
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,712.08
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 18,466.57

Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 9,156.60
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,369.89
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 585,763.74

Net Income:

CDBG FUND

244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20

Net Income:

OPERA HOUSE FUND

.00

123,159.21 -
8,041.60 -

131,200.81 -

245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: .00
Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 7
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,584.59

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,584.59

.00

Net Income:

TOURISM FUND

247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,429.59

.00

TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 19,429.59

.00

Net Income:

SICK LEAVE FUND

.00

.00

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 39,157.08
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 44,207.91

Net Income:

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

.00

.00

251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 45,129.24
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,068.71
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 185,197.95

Net Income:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 36,553.04
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,007.96

.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 136,561.00

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8

GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am
Account No Title Debit Credit
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 15,692.28
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,003.98

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 65,696.26 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 26,629.46
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,016.40
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 226,645.86 .00
Net Income: .00

DEBT SERVICE FUND

300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 202,903.10
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 204,720.91 .00
Net Income: .00

CONSTRUCTION FUND

400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 8,187.42
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 114,450.87
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,261.61
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,006,748.64
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,198,648.54 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 9
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

248,052.97 -

410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 350,854.53
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,424.12
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 809,278.65

Net Income:

FUND 603

603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 31,466.15
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 31,480.70

Net Income:
Grand Totals: 9,733,544.08

Net Income:

.00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Page: 24
Oct 17, 2011 10:04am

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

ANIMAL LICENSE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION

RECREATION

RECREATION

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

DONATIONS

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
LIBRARY

LIBRARY

PLANNING DEPT

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
MEAL SITE REVENUES

2011 DOG LICENSE #

BAILS/FINES

MISC RECEIPTS

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
CONCESSIONS

INSTRUCTION FEES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT
FINES

COPIES

STORMWATER AND EROSION
SENIORS IN NEED

FOOD PANTRY

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES - ADVANCE
TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

95,884.77
3,710.07
34,025.44
4,618.82
40.00
11,515.20
34,472.55
15,812.25
95.00
480.00
95.00
2,607.85
326.00
315.00
285.00
345.00
640.00
805.00
146.08
15,397.87
2,350.00
620.00
1,500.00
219.00
24.00
2,150.00
8,127.53
27.94
5,076.51
1,033.35
800.50
399.00
10.00
1,225.00
5,570.40
1,824.14
337.15
205.00
75.00
3,319.25
1,020.00
460.00
22,192.00
54,975.00
1,473.00
2,612.00

339,242.67

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Oct 17, 2011 10:09am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 09/30/2011 (9/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = CRJE

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

09/30/2011 1 TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER 001-11100 35,000.00
TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER 245-11102 35,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 200.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 200.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 8,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 234-11302 8,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,700.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 224-11302 1,700.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,200.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 223-11302 1,200.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 001-11100 32,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 245-11102 32,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 224-11302 1,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 410.53
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 247-11302 410.53 -

.00*

09/30/2011 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 350,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 350,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 10 TO RECORD ACH REJECT KRINSTINA ANDERSON 001-11100 103.69
TO RECORD ACH REJECT KRINSTINA ANDERSON 100-21500 103.69 -

.00*

09/30/2011 11 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 9.93
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 9.93 -

.00*

09/30/2011 12 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -

.00*

09/30/2011 13 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 34,698.16
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 34,698.16 -

.00*

09/30/2011 14 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

Documents: 14 Transactions: 28 Totals: 469,995.66 469,995.66 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/12/2011 37947 2444 VOID - ASLESON, MARK 43.00 -M
09/11 09/07/2011 39271 3118 ACTION FENCE 28.98
09/11 09/07/2011 39272 3110 ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 241.10
09/11 09/07/2011 39273 150 AUXIANT 31,453.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39274 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39275 162 BARRY OPTICAL 357.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39276 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC 71.20
09/11 09/07/2011 39277 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 206.27
09/11 09/07/2011 39278 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,714.23
09/11 09/07/2011 39279 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39280 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 137.80
09/11 09/07/2011 39281 3111 DODGE COUNTY SR DINING PROGRAN 10.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39282 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 6,780.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39283 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 190.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39284 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 417.37
09/11 09/07/2011 39285 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 60.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39286 3113 HANSON, JOEY 3,375.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39287 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 55,018.58
09/11 09/07/2011 39288 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39289 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 685.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39290 3116 NELSON, MITCHELL 200.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39291 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 7.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39292 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 149.42
09/11 09/07/2011 39293 776 ROUNDYS 764.80
09/11 09/07/2011 39294 3114 SCHWASS-LONG, JEANNE 82.39
09/11 09/07/2011 39295 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39296 3115 STANDARD LIFTS & EQUIPMENT INC 125.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39297 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 16,857.50
09/11 09/07/2011 39298 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 35.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39299 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39300 874 STREET RAG 490.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39301 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 43.86
09/11 09/07/2011 39302 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 146.34
09/11 09/07/2011 39303 1236 VICTORIAN HOMES 38.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39304 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 9,890.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39305 3117 WITZEL, JANICE 214.20
09/11 09/07/2011 39306 1768 WPRA 4,517.75
09/11 09/07/2011 39307 1696 WYMAN, LIZ 93.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39308 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39309 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 72.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39310 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 555.58
09/11 09/14/2011 39311 3119 ANDERSON, KRISTINA 103.69
09/11 09/14/2011 39312 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 500.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39313 2444 ASLESON, MARK 43.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39314 143 AT&T 48.90
09/11 09/14/2011 39315 150 AUXIANT 13,432.01
09/11 09/14/2011 39316 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,926.04
09/11 09/14/2011 39317 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 250.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39318 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
09/11 09/14/2011 39319 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39320 244 COACHMAN'S GOLF RESORT INC 330.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39321 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 4,242.50
09/11 09/14/2011 39322 3121 DAVIS, JOSEPH 100.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39323 2999 DEAN CLINIC 18.00

09/11 09/14/2011 39324 304 DEPTOFEMPIOYEETRUSTFUNDS 284484
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/14/2011 39325 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,072.97
09/11 09/14/2011 39326 1505 GILLES, GREG 494.84
09/11 09/14/2011 39327 413 GREAT - WEST 2,705.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39328 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL 442.75
09/11 09/14/2011 39329 504 KAHL, TERRY 75.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39330 3122 MIDWEST CERTIFIED TRAINING INC 570.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39331 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,997.21
09/11 09/14/2011 39332 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 550.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39333 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39334 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 58.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39335 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 239.72
09/11 09/14/2011 39336 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 276.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39337 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 401.82
09/11 09/14/2011 39338 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 26.85
09/11 09/14/2011 39339 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 74.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39340 Information Only Check .00
09/11 09/14/2011 39341 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 25,428.56
09/11 09/14/2011 39342 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 123.45
09/11 09/14/2011 39343 874 STREET RAG 1,217.50
09/11 09/14/2011 39344 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 364.62
09/11 09/14/2011 39345 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 45.36
09/11 09/14/2011 39346 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 82.60
09/11 09/14/2011 39347 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 11,998.68
09/11 09/14/2011 39348 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 182.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39349 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 10.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39350 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,776.25
09/11 09/14/2011 39351 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 246.61
09/11 09/14/2011 39352 3120 WISCONSIN CENTER FOR 225.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39353 1024 WISCONSIN KENWORTH 12.26
09/11 09/21/2011 39354 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,039.12
09/11 09/21/2011 39355 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 220.50
09/11 09/21/2011 39356 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 114.40
09/11 09/21/2011 39357 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 25.62
09/11 09/21/2011 39358 3130 ANTHEM BCBS - GA 78.14
09/11 09/21/2011 39359 150 AUXIANT 33,541.75
09/11 09/21/2011 39360 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 92.84
09/11 09/21/2011 39361 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 120.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39362 2678 CANTWELL, VIOLA 81.58
09/11 09/21/2011 39363 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 249.98
09/11 09/21/2011 39364 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
09/11 09/21/2011 39365 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,291.20
09/11 09/21/2011 39366 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 721.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39367 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 142.06
09/11 09/21/2011 39368 3132 EVENSON, STANLEY 67.28
09/11 09/21/2011 39369 3128 FOSTER, PHYLLIS 103.67
09/11 09/21/2011 39370 2241 FRITZKE, EARL 80.07
09/11 09/21/2011 39371 386 GALL'S INC 22.16
09/11 09/21/2011 39372 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 176.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39373 3124 HARDWICK, CHARLES 187.45
09/11 09/21/2011 39374 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 69.25
09/11 09/21/2011 39375 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 518.46
09/11 09/21/2011 39376 3123 MEHRKENS, DOROTHY 79.80
09/11 09/21/2011 39377 610 MELLILAW S.C. 882.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39378 628 MOE, SEAMON 86.25

09/11 09/21/2011 39379 2747 PARISL,IORI 3000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/21/2011 39380 2522 PHYSICIANS PLUS 562.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39381 3126 PHYSICIANS PLUS - INGENIX 642.20
09/11 09/21/2011 39382 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 223.80
09/11 09/21/2011 39383 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 73.63
09/11 09/21/2011 39384 3127 VOID - SCHALLER, MABEL 67.28
09/11 09/21/2011 39385 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 97.50
09/11 09/21/2011 39386 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 1,173.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39387 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 139.32
09/11 09/21/2011 39388 3129 TRICR/CHAMP/PALMETO 256.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39389 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 3,512.85
09/11 09/21/2011 39390 3131 VIKE, JOAN 81.31
09/11 09/21/2011 39391 3125 WHALEY, RICHARD 82.82
09/11 09/21/2011 39392 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 2,965.32
09/11 09/28/2011 39393 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 149.94
09/11 09/28/2011 39394 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 555.04
09/11 09/28/2011 39395 143 AT&T 61.20
09/11 09/28/2011 39396 1884 AUDIOGO 163.91
09/11 09/28/2011 39397 150 AUXIANT 13,758.16
09/11 09/28/2011 39398 3135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 78.07
09/11 09/28/2011 39399 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 5,442.46
09/11 09/28/2011 39400 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,470.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39401 3133 BARNARD, JAMES 9.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39402 2485 BEESWING INC 11,750.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39403 1536 BMI GENERAL LICENSING 309.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39404 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 110.46
09/11 09/28/2011 39405 1737 BUBRICK'S 115.04
09/11 09/28/2011 39406 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 193.06
09/11 09/28/2011 39407 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
09/11 09/28/2011 39408 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 50.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39409 2827 DERSE WHBS INC 240.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39410 2755 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT 223.04
09/11 09/28/2011 39411 2937 EUGSTER, ELIZABETH 247.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39412 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 1,888.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39413 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 36.45
09/11 09/28/2011 39414 385 GALE 119.96
09/11 09/28/2011 39415 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 457.25
09/11 09/28/2011 39416 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 23.15
09/11 09/28/2011 39417 413 GREAT - WEST 2,705.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39418 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39419 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 3,740.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39420 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 30.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39421 2264 JOHNSON, LUKE 89.25
09/11 09/28/2011 39422 534 KRUEGER, EARL 93.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39423 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 134.63
09/11 09/28/2011 39424 599 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) 683.50
09/11 09/28/2011 39425 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING 833.60
09/11 09/28/2011 39426 617 MIDWEST TAPE 2,734.23
09/11 09/28/2011 39427 1665 MOTION PICTURE LICENSING CORP 153.92
09/11 09/28/2011 39428 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39429 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 833.36
09/11 09/28/2011 39430 3137 PAQUETTE, SHELLEY 40.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39431 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 95.50
09/11 09/28/2011 39432 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 100.40
09/11 09/28/2011 39433 1460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 430.00

09/11 09/28/2011 39434 3138 SAFELITEAUTOGIASS = 50000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/28/2011 39435 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 45.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39436 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 5,885.65
09/11 09/28/2011 39437 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 117.45
09/11 09/28/2011 39438 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 416.84
09/11 09/28/2011 39439 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 202.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39440 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 696.66
09/11 09/28/2011 39441 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 35.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39442 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 8,775.58
09/11 09/28/2011 39443 3136 THORSON, TIMOTHY 40.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39444 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 12.09
09/11 09/28/2011 39445 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,605.21
09/11 09/28/2011 39446 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 62.65
09/11 09/28/2011 39447 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 137.83
09/11 09/28/2011 39448 2810 UWHC 20.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39449 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 3.57
09/11 09/28/2011 39450 2920 WESOLEK, BRANT 6.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39451 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 7.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39452 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 750.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39453 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 15.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39454 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 54,632.76
09/11 09/28/2011 39455 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 246.61
09/11 09/28/2011 39456 1443 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT 883.00
09/11 09/28/2011 39457 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC 1,112.00

Totals:

397,288.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

September 30, 2011 Oct 17,2011 09:54am
Period: 09/30/2011 (9/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 940,630.46 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,241,585.34
Outstanding Deposits: 18,980.56 Total Receipts: 741,942 .33
Outstanding Checks: 75,479.08 Total Disbursements: 1,099,395.73
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 884,131.94 Book Balance: 884,131.94
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
23 9,573.65 27 6,089.29 28 3,317.62
Total: 18,980.56
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
38871 266.50 39376 79.80 39411 247.00 39435 45.00
38902 100.00 39378 86.25 39414 119.96 39436 5,885.65
38903 15.00 39380 562.00 39417 2,705.00 39438 416.84
38981 200.00 39381 642.20 39418 32.00 39439 202.00
39155 5,000.00 39384 67.28 39419 3,740.00 39443 40.00
39159 180.00 39388 256.00 39421 89.25 39444 12.09
39172 50.00 39393 149.94 39422 93.00 39445 1,605.21
39179 650.00 39394 555.04 39423 134.63 39446 62.65
39181 8,460.00 39395 61.20 39424 683.50 39447 137.83
39189 3,000.00 39396 163.91 39425 833.60 39448 20.00
39223 750.00 39398 78.07 39426 2,734.23 39449 3.57
39229 7,050.00 39399 5,442.46 39427 153.92 39450 6.00
39251 2,000.00 39401 9.00 39428 430.00 39451 7.00
39307 93.00 39402 11,750.00 39429 833.36 39452 750.00
39326 494 .84 39403 309.00 39430 40.00 39453 15.00
39344 364.62 39405 115.04 39431 95.50 39456 883.00
39348 182.00 39407 60.91 39432 100.40
39350 1,776.25 39408 50.00 39433 430.00
39362 81.58 39409 240.00 39434 500.00

Total: 75,479.08





Combined Cash Accounts

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
September 30, 2011

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 884,131.94
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00
001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14
Total Combined Cash 884,133.08
001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 853,504.18)
Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90
Cash Allocation Reconciliation
100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND ( 104,192.63)
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,537.60
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 108,711.75
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND 102,798.44
212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,961.00
215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 2,111.03
217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 8,367.46
221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 5,624.54
223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 566.94
227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00
228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND .00
229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 1,243.52
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 12,659.53)
231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 25,239.58
232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 40,456.32
233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 1,678.50
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 91.41
238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 455.07
242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,754.49
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 9,156.60
244  Allocation to CDBG FUND .20
245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 123,159.21)
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00
247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND .00
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 39,157.08
251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 45,129.24
260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 36,553.04
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 15,692.28
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 26,629.46
300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 202,903.10
400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 8,187.42
410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 350,854.53
603 Allocation to FUND 603 31,466.15
For Administration Use Only 75 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 10/17/2011  09:57am Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
September 30, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 853,504.18
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 853,504.18)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 75 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 10/17/2011  09:57am Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 104,192.63 -
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,332,511.08
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,990.72
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,002,041.02
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 3,418,743.73 104,192.63 -
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,136.79
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,386.38
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,129,060.77 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 108,711.75
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,009.24
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 148,720.99 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit

TID #5 FUND

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 102,798.44
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 60,004.66

TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 162,803.10 .00

Net Income: .00

SAFETY BUILDING FUND

212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,961.00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,961.00 .00
Net Income: .00

LIBRARY FUND

215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 2,111.03
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 130,093.78
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 132,204.81 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 3
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

.00

217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 8,367.46
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,658.94
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 245,026.40

Net Income:

FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

.00

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 6,292.76

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 5,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,765.24

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 110,935.62
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,135.62

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 566.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,101.88
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 14,668.82

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page:

4

Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,821.50
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,821.50 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,003.30
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,003.30 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,243.52
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 1,243.52 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 12,659.53 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 12,659.53 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 25,239.58
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,289.71
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 46,529.29 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 5
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 40,456.32
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 394,029.08
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 434,485.40 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,543.65
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 16,031.35 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,678.50
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 54,980.32
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 56,658.82 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 91.41
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,033.27
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,124.68 .00
Net Income: .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 6
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

EMS TRUST FUND

.00

241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 455.07
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,915.44
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 15,370.51

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

.00

.00

242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11,754.49
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,712.08
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 18,466.57

Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 9,156.60
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,369.89
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 585,763.74

Net Income:

CDBG FUND

244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20

Net Income:

OPERA HOUSE FUND

.00

123,159.21 -
8,041.60 -

131,200.81 -

245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: .00
Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 7
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,584.59

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,584.59

.00

Net Income:

TOURISM FUND

247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,429.59

.00

TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 19,429.59

.00

Net Income:

SICK LEAVE FUND

.00

.00

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 39,157.08
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 44,207.91

Net Income:

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

.00

.00

251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 45,129.24
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,068.71
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 185,197.95

Net Income:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 36,553.04
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,007.96

.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 136,561.00

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8

GL Period: 09/11 Oct 17, 2011 09:58am
Account No Title Debit Credit
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 15,692.28
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,003.98

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 65,696.26 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 26,629.46
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,016.40
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 226,645.86 .00
Net Income: .00

DEBT SERVICE FUND

300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 202,903.10
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 204,720.91 .00
Net Income: .00

CONSTRUCTION FUND

400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 8,187.42
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 114,450.87
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,261.61
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,006,748.64
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,198,648.54 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 09/11

Page: 9
Oct 17, 2011 09:58am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

248,052.97 -

410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 350,854.53
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,424.12
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 809,278.65

Net Income:

FUND 603

603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 31,466.15
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 31,480.70

Net Income:
Grand Totals: 9,733,544.08

Net Income:

.00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Page: 24
Oct 17, 2011 10:04am

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

ANIMAL LICENSE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION

RECREATION

RECREATION

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

DONATIONS

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
LIBRARY

LIBRARY

PLANNING DEPT

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
MEAL SITE REVENUES

2011 DOG LICENSE #

BAILS/FINES

MISC RECEIPTS

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
CONCESSIONS

INSTRUCTION FEES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT
FINES

COPIES

STORMWATER AND EROSION
SENIORS IN NEED

FOOD PANTRY

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES - ADVANCE
TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

95,884.77
3,710.07
34,025.44
4,618.82
40.00
11,515.20
34,472.55
15,812.25
95.00
480.00
95.00
2,607.85
326.00
315.00
285.00
345.00
640.00
805.00
146.08
15,397.87
2,350.00
620.00
1,500.00
219.00
24.00
2,150.00
8,127.53
27.94
5,076.51
1,033.35
800.50
399.00
10.00
1,225.00
5,570.40
1,824.14
337.15
205.00
75.00
3,319.25
1,020.00
460.00
22,192.00
54,975.00
1,473.00
2,612.00

339,242.67

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Oct 17, 2011 10:09am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 09/30/2011 (9/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = CRJE

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

09/30/2011 1 TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER 001-11100 35,000.00
TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER 245-11102 35,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 200.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 200.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 8,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 234-11302 8,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,700.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 224-11302 1,700.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,200.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 223-11302 1,200.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 001-11100 32,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 245-11102 32,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 224-11302 1,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 410.53
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 247-11302 410.53 -

.00*

09/30/2011 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 350,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 350,000.00 -

.00*

09/30/2011 10 TO RECORD ACH REJECT KRINSTINA ANDERSON 001-11100 103.69
TO RECORD ACH REJECT KRINSTINA ANDERSON 100-21500 103.69 -

.00*

09/30/2011 11 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 9.93
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 9.93 -

.00*

09/30/2011 12 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -

.00*

09/30/2011 13 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 34,698.16
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 34,698.16 -

.00*

09/30/2011 14 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

Documents: 14 Transactions: 28 Totals: 469,995.66 469,995.66 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/12/2011 37947 2444 VOID - ASLESON, MARK 43.00 -M
09/11 09/07/2011 39271 3118 ACTION FENCE 28.98
09/11 09/07/2011 39272 3110 ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 241.10
09/11 09/07/2011 39273 150 AUXIANT 31,453.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39274 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39275 162 BARRY OPTICAL 357.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39276 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC 71.20
09/11 09/07/2011 39277 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 206.27
09/11 09/07/2011 39278 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,714.23
09/11 09/07/2011 39279 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39280 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 137.80
09/11 09/07/2011 39281 3111 DODGE COUNTY SR DINING PROGRAN 10.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39282 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 6,780.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39283 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 190.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39284 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 417.37
09/11 09/07/2011 39285 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 60.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39286 3113 HANSON, JOEY 3,375.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39287 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 55,018.58
09/11 09/07/2011 39288 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39289 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 685.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39290 3116 NELSON, MITCHELL 200.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39291 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 7.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39292 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 149.42
09/11 09/07/2011 39293 776 ROUNDYS 764.80
09/11 09/07/2011 39294 3114 SCHWASS-LONG, JEANNE 82.39
09/11 09/07/2011 39295 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39296 3115 STANDARD LIFTS & EQUIPMENT INC 125.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39297 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 16,857.50
09/11 09/07/2011 39298 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 35.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39299 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39300 874 STREET RAG 490.00
09/11 09/07/2011 39301 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 43.86
09/11 09/07/2011 39302 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 146.34
09/11 09/07/2011 39303 1236 VICTORIAN HOMES 38.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39304 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 9,890.95
09/11 09/07/2011 39305 3117 WITZEL, JANICE 214.20
09/11 09/07/2011 39306 1768 WPRA 4,517.75
09/11 09/07/2011 39307 1696 WYMAN, LIZ 93.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39308 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39309 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 72.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39310 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 555.58
09/11 09/14/2011 39311 3119 ANDERSON, KRISTINA 103.69
09/11 09/14/2011 39312 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 500.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39313 2444 ASLESON, MARK 43.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39314 143 AT&T 48.90
09/11 09/14/2011 39315 150 AUXIANT 13,432.01
09/11 09/14/2011 39316 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,926.04
09/11 09/14/2011 39317 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 250.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39318 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
09/11 09/14/2011 39319 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39320 244 COACHMAN'S GOLF RESORT INC 330.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39321 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 4,242.50
09/11 09/14/2011 39322 3121 DAVIS, JOSEPH 100.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39323 2999 DEAN CLINIC 18.00

09/11 09/14/2011 39324 304 DEPTOFEMPIOYEETRUSTFUNDS 284484
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/14/2011 39325 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,072.97
09/11 09/14/2011 39326 1505 GILLES, GREG 494.84
09/11 09/14/2011 39327 413 GREAT - WEST 2,705.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39328 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL 442.75
09/11 09/14/2011 39329 504 KAHL, TERRY 75.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39330 3122 MIDWEST CERTIFIED TRAINING INC 570.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39331 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,997.21
09/11 09/14/2011 39332 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 550.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39333 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39334 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 58.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39335 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 239.72
09/11 09/14/2011 39336 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 276.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39337 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 401.82
09/11 09/14/2011 39338 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 26.85
09/11 09/14/2011 39339 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 74.95
09/11 09/14/2011 39340 Information Only Check .00
09/11 09/14/2011 39341 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 25,428.56
09/11 09/14/2011 39342 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 123.45
09/11 09/14/2011 39343 874 STREET RAG 1,217.50
09/11 09/14/2011 39344 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 364.62
09/11 09/14/2011 39345 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 45.36
09/11 09/14/2011 39346 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 82.60
09/11 09/14/2011 39347 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 11,998.68
09/11 09/14/2011 39348 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 182.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39349 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 10.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39350 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,776.25
09/11 09/14/2011 39351 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 246.61
09/11 09/14/2011 39352 3120 WISCONSIN CENTER FOR 225.00
09/11 09/14/2011 39353 1024 WISCONSIN KENWORTH 12.26
09/11 09/21/2011 39354 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,039.12
09/11 09/21/2011 39355 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 220.50
09/11 09/21/2011 39356 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 114.40
09/11 09/21/2011 39357 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 25.62
09/11 09/21/2011 39358 3130 ANTHEM BCBS - GA 78.14
09/11 09/21/2011 39359 150 AUXIANT 33,541.75
09/11 09/21/2011 39360 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 92.84
09/11 09/21/2011 39361 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 120.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39362 2678 CANTWELL, VIOLA 81.58
09/11 09/21/2011 39363 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 249.98
09/11 09/21/2011 39364 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
09/11 09/21/2011 39365 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,291.20
09/11 09/21/2011 39366 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 721.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39367 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 142.06
09/11 09/21/2011 39368 3132 EVENSON, STANLEY 67.28
09/11 09/21/2011 39369 3128 FOSTER, PHYLLIS 103.67
09/11 09/21/2011 39370 2241 FRITZKE, EARL 80.07
09/11 09/21/2011 39371 386 GALL'S INC 22.16
09/11 09/21/2011 39372 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 176.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39373 3124 HARDWICK, CHARLES 187.45
09/11 09/21/2011 39374 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 69.25
09/11 09/21/2011 39375 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 518.46
09/11 09/21/2011 39376 3123 MEHRKENS, DOROTHY 79.80
09/11 09/21/2011 39377 610 MELLILAW S.C. 882.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39378 628 MOE, SEAMON 86.25

09/11 09/21/2011 39379 2747 PARISL,IORI 3000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2011 - 09/30/2011

Oct 17, 2011 10:15am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
09/11 09/21/2011 39380 2522 PHYSICIANS PLUS 562.00
09/11 09/21/2011 39381 3126 PHYSICIANS PLUS - INGENIX 642.20
09/11 09/21/2011 39382 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 223.80
09/11 09/21/2011 39383 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 73.63
09/11 09/21/2011 39384 3127 VOID - SCHALLER, MABEL 67.28